Name

Gary Bennett
Bill Yockey
Lexi Keller
Craig Neuhart

Randy Bennett
Steven Dille
Frank Garrien
Chris McDougan

Gary Bennett

Lexi Keller

Craig Neuhart

Joe Washabaugh

Kevin Andrews (Wimpy)
Andy Washabaugh
Richard Lokuta

Josh Conner

Liam Seabright

Bill Yockey

Randy Bennett
Chad Johnston
Derek Day
Glenn Dillie

Charlie Johnston
Chad Johnston
Gary Bennett
Lexi Keller

JJ Washabaugh
Joe Washabaugh
Liam Seabright

Randy Bennett
Jeff Stanish
Derek Day

7/15/2017
Tractor
5500 4 mph
Farmall SM-TA
Farmall SM-TA
Ford 5030
Farmall M

5500 Non-Turbo
Farmall 460
Minneapolis-Moline UB
Minneapolis-Moline 5-star
Oliver 770

6500 4 mph
Farmall SM-TA
Ford 5030
Farmall M
John Deere G
Oliver 880
Farmall SM-TA
John Deere 70
John Deere 70
Farmall SM-TA
Farmall SM-TA

6500 N-T
Farmall 460
Minneapolis-Moline G-705
Oliver 1655
Minneapolis-Moline UB

7500 4 mph
Ford 7810
Minneapolis-Moline G-705

Farmall SM-TA

Ford 5030
Farmall SM-TA
John Deere G
Farmall SM-TA

7500 N-T
Farmall 460
Ford 7810
Oliver 1655

Distance

259.7

247
245.9
243.4

301.8
275.11
271.9
233.6

280.1
268.3
267.9
256.1
252.10.
249.10.
249.1
247.8
247.3
244.7

307.1
302.1
294.4
274.8

307.2
304.1
301.9
299.2
270.2
267.6

263

250.8
249.6
243.5



Chad Johnston
Charlie Johnston
Jason Ross

Jeff Stanish
Derek Day

Jason Ross

Zack Jones

Jeff Stanish
Chad Johnston
Gary McAfee, Jr.

Chad Johnston
Derek Day
Charlie Johnston
Chris Waxler

Randy Wargo
Jesse Lilley
Frank Gicar
Ryan Austin
Zack Jones
Shawn Ward
Levi Hodgens
Chris Wayler

Gary McAfee, Jr.
Darci Collins

Chris Magyar
Cody Ealy
Jeremy Clark
Kansas Ealy

Albert Conner
Barry Ross
Jesse Lilley
Randy Wargo

8500 4 mph
MM G-705
Ford 7810

John Deere 4320

8500 N-T
Ford 7810
Oliver 1655

9500 6 mph
JD 4320
Case 1170
Ford 7810
MM G-705
Case 970

9500 N-T
MM G-705
Oliver 1655
Ford 7810
Farmall 806

9500 Open
IH 1066
IH 966
IH 1066

Case 1170
IH 1066
IH 1066

10,500 6 mph
Case 970
IH 1206

10,500 10 mph
Case 970
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1066

10,500 Open
JD 4250
JD 4020

IH 966
IH 1066

260.5
253.9
253.3

254.2
251.5

294.7
284.5
276.5
274.9
272.6

279.11
274.5
271.4
249.1

347.10.
336
302.3
282.4
240.10.
228.1
226.11
177.6

298.4
272.1

275
250.6
247.3
247.1

335.2
332.8
303.3
278.4



J.J. Washabaugh
Bill Gricar

Alan Albright
Gary McAfee, Jr.
Zack Jones

Frankie Gricar Ill
Darci Collins
Greg Fogle

Shawn Ward
Levi Hodgens
Alan Albright
Adam Fisher
Gary McAfee, Jr.
Jeremy Clark
Kansas Ealy
Cody Ealy

Alan Albright
Danny Cumer

Frankie Gricar Il
Frank Gricar
Greg Fogle
Cody Hennis

Shawn Ward
Rich Lustik
Devin Petronka
Alan Albright
Levi Hodgens
Jeremy Clark
Kansas Ealy
Cody Ealy

Zack Jones

Andy Washabaugh

Frank Gricar

JD 6030
IH 1066
IH 1206
Case 970
Case 970

11,500 6 mph
IH 1066
IH 1206
IH 1206

11,500 10 mph
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1206
Case 970
Case 970
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1066

11,500 Open
JD 4250
JD 6030

12,500 6 mph
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1206
IH 1206

12,500 10 mph
IH 1066
Case 970
IH 1066
IH 1206
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1206

12,500 Open
JD 6030

14,000 6 mph
IH 1066

260.4
237.10.
183.9
160.7
160.2

254.10.
248.5
DQ - Speed

275.5
274.11
269.9
254.6
254.2
248.6
247.8
247.6

288.7
217.3

249.6
244.7
237.5
230.2

254.5
254.1
253.2
239.8
239.3
223.3
223.2
219.9
219.7

199.4

262.7



Nathan Wilhelm
Frankie Gricar
Shawn Ward

Rich Lustik
Devin Petronka
Levi Hodgens
Zack Jones
Shawn Ward
Gary McAfee, Jr.
Wayne Wilhelm
J.J. Washabaugh

Devin Petronka
Shawn Ward
Levi Hodgens

IH 1586
IH 1066
IH 1066

14,000 10 mph
Case 970
IH 1066
IH 1066
IH 1206
IH 1066
IH 1206
IH 1586
JD 6030

16,000 10 mph
IH 1066

IH 1066
IH 1066

113 Hooks

87 Hooks

262.4
DQ - Speed
DQ - Speed

308.11
307.4
302.1

300.11
299.4
289.7
261.7

DQ - Speed

298.3
292.8
288.10.



